incentive options exercisable at 2.6 cents on or before 28 November 2025 and 8,333,333

unlisted options exercisable at 1.3 cents on or before 22 November 2026, all of which will

provide an additional Entitlement should they be exercised prior to the Record Date.

6. Mrs Thomas holds indirectly as trustee of the C.P Thomas Trust 2014, 7,500,000 unlisted Options

exercisable at 7.2 cents on or before 18 November 2024, 7,500,000 unlisted incentive options

exercisable at 2.6 cents on or before 28 November 2025 and 8,333,333 unlisted options

exercisable at 1.3 cents on or before 22 November 2026, all of which will provide an Entitlement

should they be exercised prior to the Record Date.

7. Assumes Maximum Subscription, those Directors who currently hold Shares taken up their full

Entitlement and Directors’ interests on a fully diluted basis.

2.3 Use of funds

Section 3.1 of the Prospectus is deleted and replaced with the following:

The purpose of the Offer is to raise up to $5,728,731 before costs.

The funds raised from the Offer are intended to be applied in accordance with the table set out

below:

Item Proceeds of the Offer Minimum

Subscription

($)

% Maximum

Subscription

($)

%

1.  Phase 1 Project

Finance Costs¹

1,400,000 70% 1,400,000 24%

2.  Business

Development²

- - 1,000,000 17%

3.  Working capital³  271,6144 13.6% 2,956,4165 52%

4.  Expenses of the

Offer6

327,386 16.4% 372,315 7%

 Total 2,000,000 100% 5,728,731 100%

Notes:

1. Phase 1 Project Finance Costs consists of an estimate of legal fees to complete outstanding

This Supplementary Prospectus is intended to be read with the Prospectus dated 4 April 2024 issued by Lepidico Ltd (ACN

008 894 442).

4

lender due diligence and drafting of loan agreements.

2. Business Development includes due diligence and mineralisation testing programs relating to

possible collaborations using the Company’s technology on third party deposit samples.

3. Working capital expenditure will be prioritised on key objective expenditures required to help

the Company meet its short-term objectives of finalising and securing the full funding package

for the Phase 1 Project and business development opportunities. The working capital

expenditures are people related and will provide the necessary support to assist the